production volumes, capital expenditures and cost recoveries, and may not be constant, depending on crude oil prices and exchange rates.

(Note2)  This is a sensitivity on net income by fluctuation of crude oil price and is subject to the average price of crude oil (Brent) .

(Note3) This is a sensitivity on net income by fluctuation of the yen against the U.S. dollar and is subject to the average exchange rate.  On the other
hand, a sensitivity related to valuation for assets and liabilities denominated in the U.S. dollar on net income incurred by foreign exchange
differences between the exchange rate at the end of the fiscal year and the end of the previous fiscal year is almost neutralized.

(Note4) Following the Ichthys LNG Project’s shipment of cargo, the sensitivities of Brent Crude Oil Price will be approximately double.

(Note5) Following the Ichthys LNG Project’s shipment of cargo, the sensitivities of Exchange Rate will increase approximately 20%.

 Sensitivities of crude oil price and foreign exchange fluctuation on
consolidated net income attributable to owners of parent for the year
ending March 31, 2019 (Note 1) (Billions of yen)

 Brent Crude Oil Price;  $1/bbl increase
(decrease) (Note 2) (Note 4)

+1.6 (‐1.6)

 Exchange Rate; ¥1 depreciation
(appreciation) against the U.S. dollar

 (Note 3) (Note 5)

+1.2 (‐1.2)

※As of May 10, 2018

7

Sales and Investment plan
for the year ending March 31, 2019

【Reference】

（Billions of yen）

Forecasts for the year
ending March 31, 2019

As of May 10, 2018 As of Nov 7, 2018 Change

S
ales V

o
lu
m
e

Crude oil (Mbbl)1 98,604 102,481 3,877

Natural gas (MMcf)2 284,278 257,304 (26,974)

Overseas 201,982 174,662 (27,320)

Japan
82,297

(2,205 million m3)

82,643

(2,214 million m3)

346

(9 million m3)

LPG （Mbbl）3 141 170 29

Apr.‐Sep. ’18
(Actual)

46,462

69,026

32,971

36,055

(966 million m3)

76

Development expenditure4 326.0 328.0 2.0

Other capital expenditure 3.0 2.0 (1.0)

Exploration expenditure 13.0 12.0 (1.0)

Exploration expenses and
Provision for explorations5 13.9 13.4 (0.5)

(Non‐controlling interest portion)6 2.2 2.0 (0.2)

183.0

0

2.0

2.6

0

Exploration Cost 6.2

Provision for allowance for
exploration  7.7

Exploration Cost 7.0

Provision for allowance for
exploration 6.3.

Exploration Cost 1.0

Provision for allowance for
exploration 1.6

Note

1  CF for domestic  crude oil sales and petroleum products  : 1kl=6.29bbl

2  CF for domestic natural gas sales  : 1m3=37.32cf

3  CF for domestic LPG sales  : 1t=10.5bbl

4  Development  expenditure  includes  investment  in Ichthys downstream

5  “Provision  for allowance  for recoverable accounts under production  sharing” + ”Provision  for exploration projects”, related  to exploration activities